## First Sensor 6

Press release, March 4, 2020

### First Sensor donates for the third time to Kinderarche in Radebeul

- €1,000 in donations from an employee campaign
- Social commitment for youth welfare organization since 2018

The First Sensor Microelectronic Packaging GmbH and its employees continue their commitment to the Kinderarche Sachsen e. V. Yetserday, for the third time in a row, employees of the Dresden-based sensor manufacturer handed over a donation check for €1,000 to the independent youth welfare organization in Radebeul. The money will be used for new purchases for a residential group of the non-profit organization, which among other things looks after children and teenagers from problematic living conditions, and will also be used for excursions.

The amount was raised through a First Sensor fundraising campaign. Employees gave a selfdesigned photo calendar to colleagues in return for a small donation and collected a total of €466 for the organization of their choice. Supported by the "First Sensor helps" program for social commitment, the company subsequently increased the amount to €1,000 to honor this special commitment.

"We are happy that we can support the Kinderarche Radebeul and its important work with a donation for the third time in a row. As a Dresden-based company, it is important to us to make a contribution to the community and give back. I am particularly proud of our employees, who put their heart and soul into improving the situation of children and teenagers every year," says Sandro Pampel, Managing Director of First Sensor Microelectronic Packaging GmbH. In the past two years, the company has also given donations of €1,000 each to the charitable organization.

#### About First Sensor AG

Founded as a technology start-up in the early 1990s, today, First Sensor is a global player in sensor technology. With our expertise in chip design and production as well as microelectronic packaging, we develop and produce standard sensors and customer-specific sensor solutions in the fields of photonics, pressure and advanced electronics for the ever-growing demand in key applications for the target markets of Industrial, Medical and Mobility. With around 1,000 employees, we are represented at six German locations and also have development, production and sales sites in the USA, Canada, China, the Netherlands, Great Britain, France, Sweden and Denmark along with a worldwide partner network. First Sensor AG has been listed in the Prime Standard segment on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange since 1999. For more information please visit <u>www.first-sensor.com</u>.

#### Image material for printing

https://www.first-sensor.com/en/company/press/picture-archive/index.html

First Sensor AG owns the rights to the images. Please make reference to this when using the material. If you require more material, you are welcome to contact us.

# First Sensor 6

First Sensor AG	Press contact:
Peter-Behrens-Str. 15	Laura Nitzsche
12459 Berlin	E-Mail: Laura.Nitzsche@first-sensor.com
Germany	T +49 30 639923-735